

Completed OPRA

Opra Request

From: Kayleigh Mulroy <opra+request-42487-91147f72@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 1:38 AM
To: Opra Request
Subject: OPRA request - 2020 Road Improvement Program

Dear Matawan Borough,

Bid Tabulation Results for 2020 Road Improvement Program. This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. I am not required to fill out an official form. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation and bid tally sheets, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "2020 Road Improvement Program" which was submitted on 2/25/2021.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,
KM

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-42487-91147f72@requests.opramachine.com

Is opra.request@matawanborough.com the wrong address for OPRA requests to Matawan Borough? If so, please contact us using this form: https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=matawan_borough

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies: <https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online: https://opramachine.com/request/2020_road_improvement_program_5

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

--	--

Tracking Information		Final Cost	
Tracking #	_____	Total	_____
Rec'd Date	_____	Deposit	_____
Ready Date	_____	Balance Due	_____
Total Pages	_____	Balance Paid	_____
Records Provided			
 Custodian Signature		5/10/23 Date	



BOROUGH OF MATAWAN
2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BID SUMMARY
February 25, 2021

PROPOSAL A				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		S. Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 317 S. River, NJ 08882		Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751		L&L Paving Company, Inc. 89 Yellowbrook Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		S&G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	15000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	40	SF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	2	UNIT	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
10	ALLOWANCE FOR WORK NOT SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11	COARSE AGGREGATE NO.4 BROKEN STONE, 6" THICK (AS DIRECTED)	250	SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	450	SY	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
13	HMA MILLING,3" OR LESS	2200	SY	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00
14	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	650	LF	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$2.75	\$1,787.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.01	\$6.50
15	TACK COAT	260	GAL	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$2.50	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$2.60
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	310	TON	\$125.00	\$38,750.00	\$83.00	\$25,730.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,900.00	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	285	TON	\$125.00	\$35,625.00	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$5.50	\$1,567.50	\$65.00	\$18,525.00	\$85.00	\$24,225.00	\$95.00	\$27,075.00	\$25.00	\$7,125.00
18	6" UNDERDRAIN, TYPE SP	300	LF	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
19	24" X 24" MANHOLE, SOLID COVER	2	UNIT	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
20	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	4	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,555.00	\$6,220.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
21	RESET EXISTING CASTING	4	UNIT	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
22	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	4	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$384.00	\$1,536.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
23	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO	4	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
24	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	4	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"THICK	275	SY	\$75.00	\$20,625.00	\$72.00	\$19,800.00	\$85.00	\$23,375.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00	\$98.00	\$26,950.00	\$125.00	\$34,375.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	100	SY	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
28	6" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1250	LF	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$26.00	\$32,500.00	\$36.00	\$45,000.00	\$28.00	\$35,000.00	\$26.75	\$33,437.50	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$35.00	\$43,750.00
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2	SY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
30	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$333.00	\$333.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$26.59	\$26.59
31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4" THICK	120	LF	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$2.20	\$264.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.30	\$276.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.70	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6" THICK	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
33	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24" THICK	30	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
34	REGULATORY AND WARNIGN SIGNS	70	SF	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
35	TREE REMOVAL, 24" TO 48" DIAMETER (AS DIRECTED)	3	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
36	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	450	SY	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$8.75	\$3,937.50	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	450	SY	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$2.75	\$1,237.50	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$4.50
38	STRAW MULCHING	450	SY	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50
PROPOSAL A COST:					\$280,950.00		\$231,123.40		\$224,113.90		\$235,235.00		\$278,066.00		\$298,225.00		\$243,713.13

PROPOSAL B				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		S. Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 317 S. River, NJ 08882		Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751		L&L Paving Company, Inc. 89 Yellowbrook Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		S&G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$23,840.00	\$23,840.00	\$98,774.10	\$98,774.10	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$92,602.71	\$92,602.71
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	25000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
3	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	40	SF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	224	SF	\$15.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.01	\$2.24	\$1.00	\$224.00	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$8.00	\$1,792.00	\$25.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.01	\$2.24
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1	UNIT	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
11	COARSE AGGREGATE NO.4 BROKEN STONE, 6" THICK (AS DIRECTED)	250	SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1195	SY	\$10.00	\$11,950.00	\$8.50	\$10,157.50	\$0.01	\$11.95	\$8.00	\$9,560.00	\$10.00	\$11,950.00	\$10.00	\$11,950.00	\$3.00	\$3,585.00
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	6900	SY	\$4.00	\$27,600.00	\$3.00	\$20,700.00	\$3.75	\$25,875.00	\$3.50	\$24,150.00	\$4.00	\$27,600.00	\$4.00	\$27,600.00	\$5.00	\$34,500.00
14	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	1400	LF	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.65	\$910.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$2.75	\$3,850.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
15	TACK COAT	700	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	910	TON	\$125.00	\$113,750.00	\$82.00	\$74,620.00	\$83.00	\$75,530.00	\$85.00	\$77,350.00	\$85.00	\$77,350.00	\$90.00	\$81,900.00	\$70.00	\$63,700.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	550	TON	\$125.00	\$68,750.00	\$78.00	\$42,900.00	\$79.00	\$43,450.00	\$85.00	\$46,750.00	\$85.00	\$46,750.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00
18	6" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
19	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	40	LF	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
20	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	5	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,555.00	\$7,775.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$63,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
21	RESET EXISTING CASTING	4	UNIT	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$284.84	\$1,139.36	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
22	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	4	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$369.00	\$1,476.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
23	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO	4	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
24	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$399.00	\$1,995.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
25	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	10	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4" THICK	110	LF	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$2.20	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$2.30	\$253.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.70	\$77.00	\$2.00	\$220.00
27	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24" THICK	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
28	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	40	SF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
29	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	330	SY	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.50	\$1,815.00	\$0.01	\$3.30	\$6.50	\$2,145.00	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00
30	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	330	SY	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$0.01	\$3.30	\$1.50	\$495.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.01	\$3.30
31	STRAW MULCHING	330	SY	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$0.01	\$3.30	\$1.50	\$495.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.01	\$3.30
PROPOSAL B COST:					\$336,310.00		\$215,186.60		\$216,658.75		\$316,346.00		\$311,283.00		\$283,919.00		\$282,400.00

CORRECTED TOTAL BID AMOUNT CORRECTED EXTENDED AMOUNT FOR

ITEM #20

PROPOSAL C				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		S. Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 317 S. River, NJ 08882		Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751		L&L Paving Company, Inc. 89 Yellowbrook Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		S&G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	20000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
2	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	7	UNIT	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
3	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	1700	LF	\$100.00	\$170,000.00	\$78.00	\$132,600.00	\$97.00	\$164,900.00	\$80.00	\$136,000.00	\$70.00	\$119,000.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00	\$120.00	\$204,000.00
4	6"x8" WET TAP	3	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,850.00	\$29,550.00	\$8,300.00	\$24,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
5	12"x8" WET TAP	1	UNIT	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	8" GATE VALVE	7	UNIT	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00
7	6" LINESTOP	4	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
8	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	20	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$41,000.00
9	CURB BOXES (INCLUDING CURB STOPS)	5	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$6,275.00	\$18,825.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00
11	SAMPLING STATION INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00
12	6" DIP FORCE MAIN	510	LF	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$70.00	\$35,700.00	\$90.00	\$45,900.00	\$80.00	\$40,800.00	\$75.00	\$38,250.00	\$100.00	\$51,000.00	\$115.00	\$58,650.00
13	BYPASS SYSTEM	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,712.00	\$1,712.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	SET SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CASTING TO GRADE	18	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$29,700.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$670.00	\$12,060.00
15	RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND CHANNEL	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	SANITARY SEWER TEST & SEAL ISOLATED JOINTS, 8"	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	8" CIPP LINING (MH TO MH)	285	LF	\$75.00	\$21,375.00	\$63.00	\$17,955.00	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$72.00	\$20,520.00	\$89.95	\$25,635.75	\$150.00	\$42,750.00	\$65.00	\$18,525.00
18	12" CIPP LINING (MH TO MH)	295	LF	\$110.00	\$32,450.00	\$70.00	\$20,650.00	\$80.00	\$23,600.00	\$80.00	\$23,600.00	\$105.00	\$30,975.00	\$150.00	\$44,250.00	\$73.50	\$21,682.50
19	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	220	LF	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$165.00	\$36,300.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00	\$83.00	\$18,260.00	\$83.50	\$18,370.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$245.00	\$53,900.00
20	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR, 8" PIPE	2	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	GROUT MANHOLE	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
22	CHEMICAL GROUT	50	GAL	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$109.00	\$5,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
23	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (AS DIRECTED)	1000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	20	TON	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	80	TON	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	40	SY	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$6,200.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	15	SY	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
28	6" UNDERDRAIN, TYPE SP	140	LF	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$44.00	\$6,160.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$47.00	\$6,580.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00
29	2' X 2' FIELD INLET	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
31	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	60	CY	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$255.00	\$15,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
32	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	183	LF	\$150.00	\$27,450.00	\$100.00	\$18,300.00	\$130.00	\$23,790.00	\$125.00	\$22,875.00	\$90.00	\$16,470.00	\$125.00	\$22,875.00	\$50.00	\$9,150.00
33	RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION (D50 = 6")	2	CY	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
34	GABION WALL	9	CY	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$6,030.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
35	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00
36	TEMPORARY INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$71.76	\$71.76
37	SILT FENCE	320	LF	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
38	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	54	TON	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.54	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$80.00	\$4,320.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$0.54
39	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	6	CY	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
40	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	260	SY	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$0.01	\$2.60
41	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	260	SY	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$0.01	\$2.60
42	TREE REMOVAL, 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
43	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	300	SY	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
44	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4" THICK	500	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.70	\$350.00	\$0.90	\$450.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6" THICK	500	LF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.30	\$650.00
46	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24" THICK	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
PROPOSAL C COST:				\$661,215.00		\$566,490.00		\$657,756.41		\$547,547.00		\$525,655.75		\$619,790.60		\$682,800.00	

CORRECTED EXTENDED AMOUNT
FOR ITEM #20

PROPOSAL A, B, C TOTAL COST:

\$1,278,475.00

\$1,012,800.00

\$1,098,529.06

\$1,099,128.00

\$1,115,004.75

\$1,201,934.60

\$1,208,913.13

I, PETER F. BONDAR, P.E., CONSULTING ENGINEER,
CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS ACCURATE AND CORRECT.



PETER F. BONDAR, P.E. DATE: 02/25/21